PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI375868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTIMYST SYSTEMS INC.	07/18/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	James Francis Collins III	
Street Address:	170 West St. #301	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7883031
Patent Number:	8012136
Patent Number:	8545463
Patent Number:	8936021
Patent Number:	D597206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: amanolas@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: John C. Freeman Esq.
Address Line 1: NBC Tower - Ste. 3600
Address Line 2: 455 N. Cityfront Plaza
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520215.5000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra Manolas
SIGNATURE:	Alexandra Manolas
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2024

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 068041 FRAME: 0198

508662042

source=2024-07-22_Executed_Assignment_520215_5000002#page1.tiff source=2024-07-22_Executed_Assignment_520215_5000002#page2.tiff source=2024-07-22_Executed_Assignment_520215_5000002#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068041 FRAME: 0199

Case No.: 520215.5000002

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, OPTIMYST SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 360 MONTAUK HIGHWAY, WEST ISLIP, NEW YORK 11795, the "Assignor", desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, designs, the patent applications, and patents set forth in the appended Schedule "A";

Whereas, James Francis Collins III, an individual with an address of 170 West St. #301, Brooklyn, NY 11222, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, designs, the patent applications, and patents identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said inventions;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred, and by this Assignment sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the inventions, designs, the patent applications, and patents identified above, and any patents that may issue in the United States; together with the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title, and interest to the Assignee as of the date of execution of the present Assignment by the Assignor.

The Assignor covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving the inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 068041 FRAME: 0200 Case No.: 520215.5000002

D. J. W. J. J. J.	
Dated: 7/18/24	By: Segma (allens Regina Frances Collins
	Title:Owner/President
	On behalf of OPTIMYST SYSTEMS INC.
STATE OF Florida) SS. COUNTY OF WELKS	
I, Ova Hoose County and State aforesaid, do hereby certif known to me to be the same person whose n instrument, appeared before me this day in r	name is subscribed to the foregoing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he day of uy, 20	ereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 024.
Tara Hogan Comm.: HH 539181 Expires: Jun. 16, 2028 Notary Public - State of Florida Notary	10 Hogar Public
My Commission Expires: $U - U - C$	2028

2

Case No.: 520215.5000002

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. Application No. & U.S. Filing Date	U.S. Patent No. & U.S. Issue Date	Title:
10/851,611 filed May 20, 2004	7,883,031 issued 02/08/2011	OPHTHALMIC DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM
11/698,438 filed January 26, 2007	8,012,136 issued September 6, 2011	OPHTHALMIC FLUID DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD OF OPERATION
11/698,647 filed January 26, 2007	8,545,463 issued October 1, 2013	OPHTHALMIC FLUID RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY FOR USE WITH AN OPHTHALMIC FLUID DELIVERY DEVICE
12/287,147 filed October 6, 2008	8,936,021 issued January 20, 2014	OPHTHALMIC FLUID DELIVERY SYSTEM
29/272,778 filed February 16, 2007	D597,206 issued July 28, 2009	OPHTHALMIC MISTING DEVICE